

# Town of Luseland

## 2024 Canada Summer Student Grant Public Works Position

Title: Public Works Summer Student Possible Work Start Date: June 24 – (Approximately 7 weeks) Hours: Monday – Friday, 8:00am – 5:00pm

**Position Summary:** The Town of Luseland has been granted a Canada Summer Student Grant and is looking for a candidate between the ages of 15 and 30 to assist with the Public Works department. Students will assist with various duties in the Public Works department related to maintenance of roads and equipment and in the office as required.

### Duties include but are not limited to:

- Grass maintenance on public right-of way
- Learn and understand techniques for culvert inspections; complete inspections as per regulated standards
- Vehicle and equipment maintenance
- Shop maintenance and cleanup
- Sign replacement, road patching
- Garbage Collection
- String Trimmer Operation
- Painting
- Any other duties that may be assigned by Town Foreman and/or CAO

#### Minimum Qualifications:

- Must be at least 15 years of age, but not older than 30 years of age by June 1 2024
- Valid Saskatchewan Class 5 Driver License (preferred but not required)
- Ability to lift heavy objects (50lbs)
- Works well in a team environment
- Can walk and stand for long periods of time
- Ability to work alone under minimal supervision and work outdoors in any weather condition
- Experience with motorized equipment, including tractors, lawnmowers, chainsaws and trucks
- Must be able to work shifts as scheduled

#### Working Conditions:

- Working outdoors in differing weather conditions (rain, heat, etc.)
- Occasional exposure to the elements, hazardous conditions and materials
- Interruptions due to inquiries, operating problems and unavoidable changes in priorities and plans

#### **Special Requirements:**

• Must comply with rules and requirements of the Canada Summer Student Grant 2024 Program

#### Apply with a current resume by 4:00pm on May 31, 2024 to:

Summer Student Hiring Committee Town of Luseland PO Box 130, Luseland, SK SOL 2A0 Fax 306-372-4700 Email: luseland@sasktel.net